

Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation

Division of Professional Regulation

Bruce Rauner Governor Bryan A. Schneider Secretary

Jay Stewart Director Division of Professional Regulation

FORMAL DISCIPLINARY DOCUMENT

I do hereby certify this is a complete, true and accurate copy of the document on file with the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation.

Director

Division of Professional Regulation

Department Seal

STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL A	ND)	
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION)	
of the State of Illinois,	Complainant,)	
v.)	No. 2016-02809
ASZANI S. KUNKLER)	
License No. 041-323360	Respondent.)	

ORDER OF REFUSAL TO RENEW

THIS MATTER having come before Director of the Division of Professional Regulation of the ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION (hereinafter the "Department") and Respondent having failed to file a Petition to contest the NOTICE OF INTENT TO REFUSE TO RENEW the License as a Registered Professional Nurse of ASZANI S. KUNKLER, License No. 041-323360, within the designated time;

NOW, THEREFORE I, JAY STEWART, Director of the Division of Professional Regulation of the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, do hereby REFUSE TO RENEW the License as a Registered Professional Nurse of ASZANI S. KUNKLER, License No. 041-323360, presently in NOT RENEWED status. On July 14, 2014, Respondent's Wisconsin Professional Nurse License No. 117907-30 was disciplined in case number 14-NUR-338 due to engaging in behavior with a patient that could be considered sexual in nature and boundary violations. Said conduct is a violation of the Illinois Civil Administrative Code and Department of Professional Regulation Law, 225 ILCS 65/70-5(b)(7) and (10).

	11		$\overline{}$	
DATED THIS	124	DAY OF	Une	, 2016.

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS BRYAN SCHNEIDER, SECRETARY DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

JAK TEWART DIRECTOR

STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL.	AND PROFESSIONAL)	
REGULATION, DIVISION OF PR	OFESSIONAL REGULATION)	
of the State of Illinois,	Complainant) ? ·	•
v.) No. 2016-0	2809
ASZANI S. KUNKLER)	1
License No. 041-323360	Respondent)	30

NOTICE OF INTENT TO REFUSE TO RENEW REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL NURSE LICENSE

TO: Aszani S. Kunkler, 7901 Black River Rd., Verona, WI 53593

BE NOTIFIED that the Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, Division of Professional Regulation, (hereinafter the "Department") has received information that on July 14, 2014, your Wisconsin Professional Nurse License No. 117907-30 was disciplined in case number 14-NUR-338 due to engaging in behavior with a patient that could be considered sexual in nature and boundary violations. Furthermore, you failed to notify the Illinois Board of Nursing of your prior discipline by the Wisconsin Board of Nursing.

BE NOTIFIED that the above conduct is a violation of the Illinois Nurse Practice Act, 225 ILCS 65/70-5(b)(10), and such a violation is a ground for the Department to refuse to renew your license to practice as a Registered Professional Nurse in the State of Illinois.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that you have the right to request a hearing to address the issue(s) that gives rise to placing your Registered Professional Nurse License in Refuse to Renew Status. You shall have thirty (30) days from the date of this notice to make a written request for a hearing. Failure to request a hearing within thirty (30) days will result in the entry of the Order of Refusal to Renew your nursing license. Your request for a hearing should be directed to The Clerk of the Court, Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation, Division of Professional Regulation 100 West Randolph Street, Suite 9-300, Chicago, IL 60601.

Division of Professional Regulation

Of the State of Illinois

By:

Daniel Faermark

Chief of Health Related Prosecutions

				- 30	 •
					•
	•				
				•	
٠					
		•			

All other inquiries should be directed to:

Patrick J. Reda
Prosecuting Attorney
Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation
Division of Professional Regulation
100 W. Randolph St., Suite 9-300
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 814-4586
Patrick.reda@illinois.gov

			tı y	
			,	
		,		

STATE OF ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION)	
of the State of Illinois, Complainant)	
•)	
v.)	201602809
)	

ASZANI S KUNKLER

Respondent

NOTICE

TO: ASZANI S KUNKLER

7901 BLACK RIVER ROAD VERONA, WI 53593

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Director of the Division of Professional Regulation signed the attached Order.

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that you have a right to judicial review of all final administrative decisions of this Department, pursuant to the provisions of the Code of Civil Procedure, Administrative Review Law, 735 ILCS 5/3-103, and all amendments and modifications thereof, and the rules adopted pursuant thereto.

The Order of the Director of the Division of Professional Regulation will be implemented as of the date of the Order unless otherwise stated.

DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION of the State of Illinois

BY:

Clerk for the Department

All inquiries should be

Directed to:

Chicago Office: 312-814-4504 PERCs only: 217-785-0820

STATE OF ILLINOIS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)	

UNDER PENALTY of perjury, as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned Certifies that I caused copies of the attached NOTICE AND CONSENT OR ORDER, to be deposited in the United States mail, by certified mail at 320 W. Washington, Springfield, Illinois 62786, before 5:00 p.m. with proper postage prepaid on the 7th day of July, 2016 to all parties at the addresses listed on the attached documents.

AFFIANT O